
Centennial High School  
Distance Learning Guide 

Remember to check the Centennial High School website for updates and follow us on Twitter @centennialstars 

Parents and Students,  

We are committed to opening communication during these difficult times.  Use this guide to help you communicate with staff and gather the 

needed information to keep your student on track in their education endeavors.  You will find information for students’ teacher and online 

classrooms in this guide. In addition, we have provided basic directions for your student to access these online resources. Please reach out to staff 

via email if you have questions.  

 Join our Class Remind to stay up to date with class specific information: 

Class of 2020 - @2020cent 

Class of 2021 - @2021cent 

Class or 2022 - @2022cent 

Class of 2023 - @2023cent 

If you student is a member of the class of 2020 and taking a VCAP course please have them sign up for the remind: @seniorvcap 

Non-Senior VCAP students sign up for the following remind: @vcap202 

We look forward to seeing you and your student soon! 

-Centennial High School Administration 

 

Log in Directions: 

Directions for Remind: Go to the Remind APP or Website and enter the class code 

Direction for Google Classroom: Go to classroom.google.com, sign into your school google account, click join (+ sign in the top right corner) and 

enter the class code. 

Directions for ALEAKS: Students may access ALEKS by using their birthday (no dashes) lowercase a MMDDYYYY as their password.   



Administration  

Name Title Contact 

Stephanie Porta Principal sporta3028@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Kanika Fields Assistant Principal kfields5075@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Zachary Riggs Assistant Principal zriggs3080@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Lucas Tuggle Athletic Director ltuggle@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 

Counseling Support Staff 

Name Contact Responsibilities  
Jennifer Reese jreese@columbus.k12.oh.us Students Names A-G 

Sara Penny spenny@columbus.k12.oh.us Students Name H-N 

Barry Baker bbaker4881@columbus.k12.oh.us  Students Name O-Z 
Ciera Black cblack@iknowican.org  I Know I Can College Advisor 

William Eagle weagle4897@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Internship Coordinator 
Google Classroom: ke5vawt 

 

Health Services 

Name Contact Responsibilities  

Jennifer Blair jblair5834@columbus.k12.oh.us Health and Wellness 

 

Support Services 

Name Contact Responsibilities  

David Leatherwood dleather@columbus.k12.oh.us Technology, Librarian & Yearbook  
Kristen Delay kdelay@columbus.k12.oh.us VCAP and Testing Coordinator 
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Math Department  

Teacher Name 
Courses 
Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mr. Frasure 
Math 1 & 
Math 2 bfrasure5419@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Period 1-@Frasurep1                
Period 2- @Frasurep2              
Period 3- @Frasurep3               
Period 6- @Frasurep6              
Period 7- @Frasurep7   

Communication via Remind app. ALEKS 
assignments will be posted. Please 
check regularly. 

Mrs. Evans Math 1  cevans4@columbus.k12.oh.us All Classes- @starsmath1 

Period 1- pbgsmlh                                 
Period 3- w637gwf                              
Period 5- 6f6e46x                                 
Period 7- qg5lwbn                                    
Period 8- 673ubmv 

Please check Google Classroom and 
ALEKS regularly for assignments and 
information.  Updates will also be sent 
via Remind 

Mrs. Jacob 

Math 3, 
Pre-Calc, 
AP Calc kjacob8501@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Math 3 Period 1- @efb6e               
Pre Calc Period 2- @ec0f3d             
AP Calc Period 3- @9dd2ha           
Pre Calc Period 5- @ec0f3d       
Math 3 Period 8- @efb6e   

Activities have and will be sent through 
remind. They will be a combination of 
desmos investigations and ALEKS 
assignments. AP Calculus will use AP 
Classroom. 

Ms. Koehler 
Math 3 & 
Math 2 swukelickoehler5594@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 
Math 2- eb6c9c 
Math 3- 83f268 

Math3 Period 2-2yvhd6s 
Math 2 Period 3-n63vljb 
Math 3 Period 4-zjrg4vp 
Math 3 Period 5-me4clml 
Math 2 Period 8-5eic723 

Activities have and will be sent through 
remind. They will be a combination of 
desmos investgations, ALEKS 
assignments and Quizziz. 

Ms. Rubadue 
Math 2 & 
VCAP lrubadue9303@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Math 2- @3egk9g                        
Senior VCAP- @seniorVCAP   

Math 2- Activities have and will be sent 
through remind. They will be a 
combination of desmos investgations, 
ALEKS assignments and Quizziz. 
Senior VCAP- Students should login to 
VCAP website and work on modules 
including tutorials and master tests, as 
well as, English essays and drop boxes 
for all courses. 

Mrs. Zutterling 
AQR & 
Robotics jzutterling623@columbus.k12.oh.us 

AQR- @aqrzut                                       
Robotics- @roboticsz 

AQR- 3esvzsx                                  
Robotics- wscxl7l 

AQR- ALEKS -Complete the initial 
knowledge check, then complete three 
20-question homework assignments 
(ONE per week).  
 Robotics- Online coding learning 
modules on the Girls Who Code 
website. They submit the evidence of 
their learning to the 2019-2020 
Robotics shared folder on their Google 
Drive. 



Science Department 

Teacher Name 
Courses 
Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mr. Bowden 

Biology & 
Environmental 
Science TBowden9461@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Biology- qp3jsvt 
Enviro Sci- xdp2cms   

Mr. Dobbins 
Chemistry & 
Anatomy  Rdobbins3333@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Chemistry- hbjrkn6 
Anatomy-r25a2qm  

Mr. Hamilton 
Phys Science & 
AP Chem Bhamilton7121@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Phys Science- 4u6nflu 
Ap Chem- g4oa6vm 

Phys Science- Students should log on to 
their Clever account and can also 
complete Achieve 3000 activities.   
 
AP Chem- AP Classroom 

Mrs. Kennedy 

Phys Science, 
Physics & 
Environmental 
Science Lkennedy8760@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Phys Science- bp1sgp 
Physics- ydmlf1 
Enviro Sci- pp8rfq 

Phys Science- Students should log on to 
their Clever account and can also 
complete Achieve 3000 activities.   
 

Mrs. O’Hara 

Biology & AP 
Environmental 
Science Gohara6080@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Biology- @abk8d7 
APES- @dgb2c3 

Biology- 3tzy53 

APES- ug5chwj 

Biology- Textbook online through 
Clever.com, select school, then login 
Active Directory with Student 
ID/birthday 
 
APES- AP Classroom & Albert  

 

Social Studies Department 

Teacher Name Courses Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mr. Goosby 
American History 
& Humanities 10 Dgoosby5124@columbus.k12.oh.us   

Please email teacher for complete 
instructions. 

Ms. LaPlace 

AP World 
History, AP 
Government & 
American History Jlaplace961@columbus.k12.oh.us 

AP World History- dg94a8 
AP Government- c73kh7 
American History- c8899c 

AP World History- tssjs7y 
AP Government- a33c3sr 
American History- 2yer3gj AP Courses should utilize albert.io 

Mr. McCullough Government bmccullough@columbus.k12.oh.us  cabgw56  

Mrs. Shilling World History Mshilling2372@columbus.k12.oh.us  ep367d7  

Mrs. Shook Global Issues Dshook4458@columbus.k12.oh.us   
Please email teacher for complete 
instructions. 

 



English Department  

Teacher Name Courses Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Ms. Barry 

English 10, 
Humanities 10 & 
English 12 Sbarry8311@columbus.k12.oh.us 

English 10 Period 1- @f26dkk 
English 10 Period 2- @9628ag 
Humanities- @cdc9k7 
English 12- @4a3ck2 

English 10 Period 1- lojou3i 
English 10 Period 2- bep6ldp 
Humanities- nsllmwn 
English 12- b56kowv  

Mrs. Crombie 

English 10, 
Humanities 9 & 
AP Language kcrombiestotik@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Humanities 9- tssjs7y 
English 10 Period 6- cgdcteh 
English 10 Period 8- 2z4olbk 
AP Language- wlaoiub 

Information will be provided via 
email.  Students will participate in 
ZOOM lessons.  AP students 
should use albert.io 

Mrs. Krauss English 9 rkrauss1357@columubs.k12.oh.us 

period 1 -@1krauss 
period 2 -@2krauss 
period 4-@4krauss 
period 5-@5krauss 
period8-@8krauss 

Period 1- ud2md3c 
Period 2- hefiw5f 
Period 4- vhn4nz7 
Period 5- 6ogg37c 
Period 8- ce3rdvt 

Teacher will post weekly readings 
and hold a discussion on google 
classroom. 

Mr. Sarossy 
English 12 & 
English 9 asarossy892@columbus.k12.oh.us 

English 12- @22fk3g 
English 9- @b27g7e 

English 12 Period 2- 2xkhvj5 
English 12 Period 3- 7xfeajf 
English 12 Period 4- zenq67r 
English 12 Period 6- 453h322 
English 9- zdinkyo  

Mrs. Taylor 
English 11 & AP 
Literature  Ltaylor2719@columbus.k12.oh.us 

English 11- @trimalchio 
AP Lit- @rememory 

English 11 Period 2- abc2uei 
English 11 Period 3- uvcgn73 
English 11 Period 5- yftbkta 
English 11 Period 6- phtrovy 
AP Lit- kfiwy2f 

Updates have and will be sent 
through Remind. Assignments will 
be posted on Google Classroom 
for all classes. AP English will also 
use AP Classroom and Albert.io. 
Zoom will be used to support 
instruction in all classes.  

 

 

 

 

 



Special Education Department 

Teacher Name Courses Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mrs. Young All kyoung2@columbus.k12.oh.us @younghir 2k7vjgb Clever- K.Young's page 

Mrs. Meleg Math bmansfield8204@columbus.k12.oh.us   

MD Dept. mailed out 3 weeks 
worth of learning material. 
More to come. 

Mrs. Levakis Science Jlevakis7078@columbus.k12.oh.us   

MD Dept. mailed out 3 weeks 
worth of learning material. 
More to come. 

Mrs. Coverdale English Bcoverdale9560@columbus.k12.oh.us   

MD Dept. mailed out 3 weeks 
worth of learning material. 
More to come. 

Mrs. Eckert Social Studies Adetemple10068@columbus.k12.oh.us   

MD Dept. mailed out 3 weeks 
worth of learning material. 
More to come. 

Mrs. Laslo All klaslo@columbus.k12.oh.us   

Teacher will hold Zoom lessons 
and send out newsletter.  
Please email teacher for 
complete instructions. 

Mr. Dwyer Tutor mdwyer@columbus.k12.oh.us    
Mrs. Maxwell Tutor Dmaxwell@columbus.k12.oh.us    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Foreign Language Department 

Teacher Name 
Courses 
Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mrs. Burt Spanish 1 &3 cburt1813@columbus.k12.oh.us 
Spanish 1- @burt1-19 
Spanish 3- @burt3-19 

Spanish 1 Period 2- bdv7cmd 
Spanish 1 Period 5- 4ulb3fc 
Spanish 1 Period 8-cljk7r6 
Spanish 3 Period 4-gvrhric 
Spanish 3 Period 7- en74xmb  

Mr. Smith Spanish  csmith8845@columbus.k12.oh.us 
Spanish 2- @c6hdc43 
Spanish 4- @8g9kf98 

Spanish 2 Period 1-khsxx5h 
Spanish 2 Period 4-b52erk6 
Spanish 2 Period 7-kzfhlz7 
Spanish 2 Period 8-jo3as4a 
Spanish 4-nurs3ol 

Textbook will be uploaded onto 
google classroom. 

Ms. Newcomer French Knewcomer2064@columbus.k12.oh.us 

French 1- @missnewc 
French 2- @missnewco 
French 3- @missnewcom 
French 3- @french45a 

French 1- tywpvdg 
French 2- dq52zbz 
French 3- lu6jxkt 
French 4- ur4p2zq 

Quizlet French 1- 
https://quizlet.com/join/Mj3FR8gZq 
Quizlet French 2- 
https://quizlet.com/join/yyBdDt6HP 
Quizlet French 3- 
https://quizlet.com/join/2gyYUaGyp 
Quizlet French 4- 
https://quizlet.com/join/vnQvYGtUm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Visual Arts 

Teacher Name Courses Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mrs. Long 

Art Survey, 
Beginning 
Drawing, Art and 
Design & Art II Vlong4303@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Beginning Drawing- sopehko 
Art Survey- izlqobs 
Art and Design- 7lcf76j 
Art 2- mej7lf2  

Mr. Thanasack 

Sculpture, Art III, 
Art IV & Art 
Survey Lthanasack856@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Period 1 Ceramics/Sculpture: ghchfl4 
Period 3 Ceramics/Sculpture: onkutwh 
Period 7 Ceramics/Sculpture: qzqzh3r 
Period 4 Art Survey: b5ygj47 
Period 6 Art3 and Art4: yhyshco  

 

Performance Art 

Teacher Name 
Courses 
Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mr. Gleich 

Band, 
Orchestra, 
Jazz Band Dgleich1844@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Band Students-@starbandst 
Band Parents- @starbandpa 
Jazz Band- @gleichjazz 
Orchestra- @gleichorch bumzp6i  

Mr. Swartz Orchestra rswartz@columbus.k12.oh.us @gleichorch bumzp6i  

Ms. Welsh-Huggins 

Modern 
Band, 
Mixed 
Ensemble, 
Choir 1 & 
Choir 2   pwelshhuggins@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Mixed Ensemble- @chs3sing 
Choir 1- @mixchor1 
Choir 2- @mixchor2 
Mod Band Period 1- 
@per1modern 
Mod Band Period 5- 
@per1modern 

Modern Band Period 1-wciky2k 
Mixed Ensemble-l7egq67 
Choir 1-4pra33w 
Choir 2- gzlbwmm 
Modern Band Period 5- jttngps 

ALL Choir & Modern Band 
students are encouraged to fill 
out the "So Now What? Make 
Music Learning Meaningful" 
survey 
at https://tinyurl.com/SoNow
What-music. Results will help 
plan at-home, online, & Zoom-
based music offerings to 
support skill development, 
creativity, service, & well-being 

Mr. Martin Theatre amartin@columbus.k12.oh.us 
Theatre Survey- @4efc8fe 
Theatre Seminar-@theatresem 

Theatre Survey- toe2iji 
Theatre Seminar- qa6frar 

Please email teacher for 
complete instructions. 
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Business Department 

Teacher Name Courses Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mrs. Dent MOS jdent@columbus.k12.oh.us  

MOS Period 1-wxaz6bz 
MOS Period 2-2y6icdx 
MOS Period 3- ks2r5dx 
MOS Period 4-qg4j4co 
MOS Period 6- m6vmqno 

NGLSync.Cengage.com - MindTap 
Login MTPQZ2TNMN5L 

Mr. Jones BMGT 1008 bjones2594@columbus.k12.oh.us   

cscc.edu/blackboard 
Assignments are in Blackboard 
under Our Classroom - select 
Assignments 

Ms. Jones 

Animation, 
Multi-Media & 
Web Design ejones5@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Animation Period 2-ebb7cck 
Multi-Media Period 3-66dkb8 
Web Design Period 4-f9a8bh 
Multi-Media Period 5-af4k36 
Animation Period 7- h9h763 

Animation Period 2- ftwnx2e 
Multi-Media Period 3- otwdvta 
Web Design Period 4- 6hkpnnm 
Multi-Media Period 5- slc7mqx 
Animation Period 7- iuuvmbv 

To use Adobe programs at home: 
Go to Adobe's website > sign in 
using school gmail > download 
Creative Cloud / specific programs 
(Photoshop, Illustrator, Premiere 
Pro, Animate, or any others you'd 
like to try on your own!) 

 

Health and Physical Education 

Teacher Name Courses Taught Contact Information Remind Information Google Classroom Other Online Activities 

Mr. Hardy P.E. nhardy@columbus.k12.oh.us  
P.E. 1- bwyusvb 
P.E. 2- a6umwa3  

Mrs. Howell 
Health & Sports 
Education thowell5496@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Health Period 1-26pejnb 
Health Period 4- 4c3xt6s 
Health Period 7-o65xvxk 
Health Period 8-ph46ly2 
Sports Education-iiztcng  
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